| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 |                  |   | RECORDATION FORM<br>PATENTS C | ONLY                      |  | MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office    |  |  |  |
|---|------------------|---|-------------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2                     |                  |   |                               |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.  | А.               | Name of conveying parties: [1] Mathias WENCK [2] Carsten ZIEGS Additional name(s) of conveying                        |                               | MA<br>3-11<br>AN          | and address of receiving KITA CORPO 1-8, SUMIYOS JO-SHI, AICH -8502 JAPAN  | PRATION<br>HI-CHO,                           |  |  |  |
| 3.  | A.    B.    [2]  | Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: [1] 11/02/                              | Merger Change of Name  /2011; | B. Additi                 | ional name(s) & addre  | ss(es) attached?<br>Yes ⊠ No                 |  |  |  |
| 4.  | Α.               | Patent Application No. 13/307   | Additional numbers attached?  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | C.               |   | COMBUSTION EN                 |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5.  | Nar<br>con       | ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mai  | correspondence<br>led:        | 6. Total numb             | per of applications and  | patents involved! 1                          |  |  |  |
|   | N                | ame: James A. Oliff   | _                             | 7. Please total fe        | charge Deposit Ac<br>e (37 CFR 3.41) in t  | count No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00. |  |  |  |
|   | A                | ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDG<br>P.O. Box 3208<br>Alexandria, VA 223<br>Phone Number: 703-<br>Fax Number: 703-8             | 50<br>20-4850<br>836-6400     | 8. Credit any deposit acc | overpayment or charg<br>count number 15-0461   | e any underpayment to                        |  |  |  |
|   |                  |   |                               |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9.  | To<br>ori<br>Jar | the best of my knowledge and be ginal document.  mes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27 caliy L. Orekhov, Registration No. | ,075                          |                           | rect and any attached on the interest of the i |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0825

## ASSIGNMENT

|   | Insert  | (1)   | Mathias WENCKEL  | (5)   | )  |   |  |  |  |
|---|---|---|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| (1-8)   | Name(s)   | (2)   | Carsten ZIEGS  | (6)   | )  |   |  |  |  |
|   | of Inventor(s)  | (3)   |  | (7)   | h  |   |  |  |  |
|   |   | (4)   |  | (8)   | ·  |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |   | In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each undersigned,  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| (9)   | Insert Name of<br>Assignee  | (9)   | MAKITA CORPORA   | ATION   |  |   |  |  |  |
| (10)  | Insert Address of   | (10)  | 3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-ch   | o. Anio-shi   | Aichi 446-8502 J   | Japan   |  |  |  |
|   | Assignee  | the ent<br>invent<br>contin   | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| (11)  | Insert  | (11)  |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Identification<br>such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign   |   | Starting device for a  | n internal co   | mbustion engine  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Application Number  | (Attor  | ney Docket No. 151435  |   |  | )   |  |  |  |
|   |   | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America   |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| (12)  | Insert Date of Signing  | on eve  | an date herewith or  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| (12)  | of Application  | (12)  | on   |   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | o   | (/  |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| (13)  | Alternative   | (13)  | U.S. application Serial Numb   | er <u>13/30</u>   | 7.840  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Identification for  |   |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | filed applications  | filed   | November 30, 201   | 1   |  |   |  |  |  |
| any app<br>the Ass<br>claims<br>reexam<br>Patents<br>full righ<br>and agr<br>identifi | olication or continuation or or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Um 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessarition of this document. | es to exec<br>livision the in obtaint<br>es to exec<br>ional Con<br>es to perficited State<br>orizes and<br>og from sa<br>est herein<br>inding on<br>by grants<br>y or desira | ute all papers necessary in connercof, or any patent or reissue ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industry and affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignce. It requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said As assigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI able in order to comply with the  | application base with such inter and perform any strial Property or may be necessary the U.S. Patent signee, as Assigneed, and will assigns and legs at PLC the power rules of the Un | d thereon, for the inventiference, act which may be necess similar agreements, y to obtain, maintain or cand Trademark Office to mee of the entire interest. I not execute, any agreen al representatives, r to insert on this assignment of the states Patent and Trademark of the invention of the in | ion, and to cooperate with eary in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, ment any further |  |  |  |
|   | _   |   | ne undersigned on the date(s)  |   | · · /  |   |  |  |  |
| Date  | DZ Nov. Zom   |   |  |   |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |  |
| Date  | 25 - Nov. 2011  |   |  |   | L BY   | (SEAL)  |  |  |  |
| Date  |   |   |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| Date  |   |   |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| Date  |   |   |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| Date  |   |   |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| Date  |   |   |  |   |  | (SEAL)  |  |  |  |
| Date  |   |   |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| neither.  |   |   | ne signed before: (a) a Notary P<br>ast two witnesses who also sign  |   | he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con   | isul if outside the U.S.A. If   |  |  |  |
| Date  |   |   | _  |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| Date  |   |   | 78754  | •   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   | ***************************************   |   |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0826